

Press Release

Lex Kloosterman, new member of the Supervisory Board of Achmea Bank

Tilburg, 16 September 2024 – Lex Kloosterman has been officially appointed as member of the Supervisory Board of Achmea Bank as of today.

Lex Kloosterman has extensive experience in executive and supervisory roles in the financial sector. After graduating from Leiden University with a law degree, he held successive roles at ABN AMRO, Fortis and Rabobank. Kloosterman is a member of the Supervisory Board of Achmea B.V., as well as Achmea Schadeverzekeringen N.V. and Achmea Pensioen- en Levensverzekeringen N.V. He is also member of the board at Stichting AGRI3 and Investor Director of Cerberus Global Investments B.V.

The appointment of Lex Kloosterman is for a period of four years and has been approved by the Dutch Central Bank. The Supervisory Board of Achmea Bank now consists of: Huub Arendse (chairman), Miriam van Dongen, Lex Kloosterman, Daphne de Kluis and Hans Snijders.

For further information:

Media relations
Marco Simmers
+31 6 53 43 87 18
marco.simmers@achmea.com

Investor Relations
Hans Duine
+31 6 82 10 50 97
hans.duine@achmea.com

Corporate Finance
Rudi Kramer
+31 6 53 26 45 52
rudi.kramer@achmea.com

About Achmea Bank

Achmea Bank is part of Achmea and provides mortgages, savings products and investment services to retail customers in the Netherlands in close collaboration with Centraal Beheer and Achmea Investment Management. Achmea Bank implements Achmea's strategy for Retirement Services by enabling customers to generate income for today and tomorrow. Achmea Bank holds a banking licence and is authorised to provide financial services under the Financial Supervision Act (Wft). Achmea Bank manages a credit portfolio of about € 15 billion and approximately € 10 billion in savings. www.achmeabank.com

This press release has been issued by Achmea Bank N.V. and contains inside information within the meaning of article 7(1) of the EU Market Abuse Regulation.